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arca of the forest is not well stocked.
Apart from this, the forest in Rajasthan are heavily burdend with rights and concessions and the State Government are not even able to meet the demand of these concessionists of the State. The average annul production of bamboos by the departmental operation circle of the State is merely 59,87 lakhs standard bamboos. This production is mostly utilised by the local small scale industries of basket makers well as for other domestic needs. As such, the forest of Rajasthan connot suport a substantial supply of raw meterial to a paper mill for 1.5 lakhs of tons are required for economic viabilty of the paper mill run by wood or bamoo. The forest resources survey of Udaipur Forset Division of Rajasthan done by Preinvest-ment Survey of India too has mentioned a very scant possibility of establishment of a paper mill. Moreover, the forest area around Mt. Abu in Rajasthan, about which he is asking, have been declared as sanctuary and all exploitations are banned in the sanctuary areas,
; (laterruptions)

Increase of Population in Border Areas of

West Bengal andjBihar

*808 2 SHRI  ATAL
VAJPAYEE :

SHRI SURAJ BHAN :
Will the Minister of HOME

BIHARI
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AFFAIRS be pleased to lay a statement showing :

(a) names of villages, cities and towns located in border areas of West Bengal and Bihar where according to the Census of 1971 and 1981 the population has increased (i) 40 to 99 per cent ; and (ii) hundred per cent and abave ; and

(b) reasons thereof and the necessary steps being taken in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI RAM
DULARI - SINHA) : (a) Statement containing the required information is placed on the Table of the House.

(b) The increase in population in those areas may be the result of combined effect of the three factors of population growth, namely, Fertility, Mortality and Maigration.
It is dificult to atiribute the growth of population to any single factor.

(i) (a) Names of Villages located in Border arcas* of West Bengal where population

Nama of district, and police station where the village is locatee

——— . e S— — . S W— pt— e, —— —— —

has increased by 40 to 99 per cent according to 1971 to 1981 Censuses.

S

Name of Village

District Police Station
1 2 3
KOCH BIHR Haldibarl 1. Bara Haldibari
2. Hemkumari
3. Daribas
4. Dakshin Mekhliganj
5. Mekhliganj

Note :—1. Refers to units located on the international border.

2. There are no such cities and towns,
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KOCH BIHAR (Contd.)

JALPAIGURI

Bajojama Kuchlibari

Bara Kuchlibari

Uttar Andaran Kuchlibari
Uttar Upanchauki Kuchlibari
Fulkar Dabri Kasiabari

Purba Bhotbari

Purba Fulkar Dabri

Dakshin Fulkar Dabri

Uttar Fulkar Dabri Kharkharia
Kamut Changrabandha

Dora Dabri
Jamaldaha

Panisala Pratham Khanda

Buraburi Debittar.

Buraburi Pacthhara.

Mathabhangy Satgeon Manabari Sital Lahiri.

2
Mekhliganj I.
2.
v 3
4,
3.
0.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11,
12;
13,
14,
13,
Sitalkuchi 1.
2.
3.
4.
-1
0,
Dinhata 1 F
2
7 2
4.
>
6.
7
8.
Sitai 1.
2.
3.
Rajganj 1.
24

Nalgram

Khasbas Khalisamari

Senarchalum
Jatamari

Putia Bara Masia
Pagliwari.

Panaguri

Chhit Madnakura
Dakurhat
Kisamat Karala
Bhonathpur
Syamganj

Hat Cheko
Chhota Salmara

Khamer Sitai

Kayeterbari

Dakshin Singimari

Binnaguri
Kismat Sukani

Dwitiakhanda

Jalpaiguri Araji Maria Kamala Pukhari
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JALPAIGURI—(Contd.)

DARIJILING

West DINAJPUR™*™

Nagrakata

Banarhat

Kalchini

Kharibari

Naxalbari

Garubathan

Hemtabad

Kaliaganj

Kushmundi

Gangarampur

Kumarganj

Tapan

Balurghat

Hilli

1. Gatia Tea Garden
2. Caron Tea Gardeh

Chamurchi Tea Garden

Uttar Barajhar Forest

—

2, Torsa Tea Garden

Rangmuni

[y

|

Madan
Manjha
Rangu Forest
Mahishgaon

1. Bhurkutpara

2. Chandgaon
3. Maljum

4. Gotgaon
Maulai

1. Kantaban

[

Purbha Bishnupur

1. Nabargram

]

Bhomar

3. Debipur

1. Chhatrahati

[

Katrail

1. Bhulkipur

o

Pirijpur
Chak Gopal

Note :**Due to jurisdictional changes consequent on resettlement done by the

Government of West Bengal, it is not possible to work cut

the growth

rates during 1971-81 in respect of border villages in the police stations of Chopra, Goalpokhar, Karandighi and Islampur_ in West Dinajpur

District.
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MALDA

MURSHIDABAD

NADIA

Bamangola

Habibpur

Malda

English Bazar

Kaliachak

Shamsherganj

Bhagwangola

Raninagar

Jalangi

Raghunathganj

Karimpur

1.

2.
3.
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Khutadaha
Rangamatia
Adatala

Agra,

Chakli

Mabarakpur

Satgada
Nazirkhani
Moslempur

Chak Mailpur.
Loharpur

Dakshin in Biadyanathpur
Dakshin Jajira Char Dumuria
Char Rajanagar
Sibnagar

Hazrahati Mirgan;
Udaynagar Diar
Paraspur,
Muradpur Jalangi
Khamra,

Fulhari

Gandina

Karamdia

Uttar Tajpur
Nandanpur
Rautbati

Audia

Paiksah

Chak Pipulbaria
Mathurapur

Ber Ramchandraput
Sekhpara Meghna

Ramnaget
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NADIA Contd.

TWENTYFOUR,
PARGANAS

Tehatta

Chapra

Krishnaganj

Hanskhali

Ranaghat

Bagdah

(%)

ra

::.-.m

[

8.

9.
10,

11,
12,
13,

N oo w o o» W D

TR G

Khanjopur
Mobarakpur
Betai

Betai Ji lpuf
Bagakhali
Sahapur
Patharghata

Suntia
Mahakhola

Maluapara

Kadipur
Digambarpur
Chandpuf.
Putikhali
Umarpur

Kalupur

Charmandalbhag
Pathuria
Mathabhanga
Kutia
Rajkol
Kasipur
Jitpur
Jhikra
Madhupur
Purba Pancharia.'
Bayra
Salak

Meheranij

14, Bansghatg
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TWENTYFOUR
PARGANAS Contd,

Gaighata

Swarupnagar

Basirhat 1

(1) (B) Names of Villages|Towns Located in Border Areas* in Bihar where Population

has increased by 40 to 9’

Bongaon- 1.

Paikpara

2.
3. Potrapol
4.

Jayantipur

Purana Bangaon

ot

Noradaha
Jhavdanga %

(2]

Gobra
Gunrajpur
Arsikri
Hakimpur

B T N

Soladana

2. Hariharpur

per cent According 1o 1971 and 1981 Censuses.

Name of district and CD Block

Where village/town is located

I — —— — — — — ——— —— —

District

CD Block Name of village/town
1 2 3
PASCHIM CHAMPARAN Sidhaw 1. Balmikinagar
2. Tharhi
3, Rampurwa
Mainatanr Bhangaha
PURBA CHAMPARAN Raxaul Raxaul Bazar Town
Adapur I. Murtia
2. Dharmnagar
Chorasahan . 1. Dhanakhi
2. Jhanjhara
SITAMARHI Bairgania Bairgania (N)
Sonbarsa Chitra
. Parihar 1. Gorhari
2. Barahi

NOTE : 1*. Refers to units loca

2. Town is underlined.
3. There are no such cities.

ted on the international border,
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MADHUHANI

SAHARSA

PURNIA

ilarlakhi
Laukaha

Nirmali

Basantpur

Narpatganj

Forbesgan)

Kursakatta

Sikti

Dighalbank

Thakurganj

Kamlapatpatti
Basdeppur

1, Bilandi

2. Dharhara

1. Bhimnagar
2. Lalpur

3. Khaniaha
4. Fatehpur

1. Pathraha
2. Bhorhar

3. Kuchgaon

Hathwa

1. Bhag Parasi
2. Siktia
3. Chaita

1. Majrakh

2, Muraripur

1, Lohargarha

!‘J

Palsa
3. Harbibhita

Dhantola

SR

. Mahamari

Y

. Barbhang

1. Koia

(]

. Rajhgaon

3. Sobodangi e

4. Sukhani -

5. Tatpowe
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(i) (A) Names of Villages Located ir Border Areas* of West Bengal where populaiion has Increased by Hundred Pcrcent and above according to 1971 and 1981
Censuses

Name of district and police station where village is located

—— — SeTS — i e E—— ———— —— —— — —

District Police Station Name of village
1 2 3
KOCH BIHAR Mekhliganj 1. Jhar Shinghaswar (@

]

Dakshin Jamaldaha
Balapukhari

3. Dakshin Mekhliganj(n)
4. Dakshin Hemkumari

5. Purba Nijtaraf

6. Mokarari Jamaldaha

.7. Buraburi
Dinhata 1. Kaorai
2. Jari Dhalla Nadi
3. Uttar Chhat Lotafela

JALPAIGURI Jalpaiguri Shakati
Birpara Nepania
Kalchini Jogaon

DARJILiNG Kharibari 1. Chiku

2

. Bajarur Chhat

Naxalbari I. Dhakna
2. Chhota Maniram
Sukhiapokri _ Singalila forest WEST DINAJPUR Kaliaganj Hilli Khailtor

I. Ujal

2. Naldanga

NOTE : 1.* Refers to units on the international border.

2. There are no such cities and towns,
3. (@Uninhabited in 1971 Census,
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1 2 3
MALDA Bamangola Pathar Simla
English Bazar 1. Gar Mahali@
2. Krishnaprasad Nij@
Kaliachak Deonapur
MURSHIDABAD Raghunathgan| 1. Naodatuli
2, Sibpur
3. Naru Khaki
4. Indranarayanput
5. Paschim Char Gotha(@
Raninagar Dakshi Majhardiar
NADIA Karimpur 1. Dakshin Tajpur(@
2. Dhara (@
Krishnaganj Nalupur
TWENTYFOUR PARGANAS Bagdah Kulanandpur Chak Basirhat 1. Bibidia(@

2. Goalhati(@

(i) (B) Names of Villuges/Towns located in Border Areas* in Bihar where

——

Population has I[ncreased By Hundred Percent and abore accordi‘ng 1o 1771 and 1981 Censuses

Name of district and CD Block
Where Village/town is located

.t i

District CD Block ' Name of Village/town
1 2 3
SITAMARHI Sonbarsa 1. Murhaghat

2. Pipra Kalyan

NOTE 1* . Refers to units located on the international border.

Town is underlined.

There are no such cities, -
In Dighalbank CD Block, the figure given in brackets for village at SI. No. 2 and 4 in column 3, namely, 306 and 308 refer to Thatid’
No. of the Villages of same name Dighalbank,

Rl
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1 2 3
SAHARSA Basantpur Dbarhapatti Az Rakbe Chandip PURNIA Narpatganj 1. Goarpuchhri
2. Pokharia
3. Kamat Pathraha or
Pathraha Arazi.
Forbesgan] Jogabani Town
Dighalbank 1. Singhimari
2. Dighalbank (300)
3. MalToli
4. Digoal bank (308)
Thakurganj 1. Gilhabari
2. Churli
3. Singhimari
PASCHIM
CHAMPARAN Mainatanr Dhumatanr
¥l e fagrd arsmat o gen qege AW ;. ddrsg, W

qqIgT |

sftadt TR g fasgr geaArddy afgm |

MY AR AL wETLT HEIEY,
AT 7T 90 FFi@ A & a1 =T
Tezifeqd § Wag &1 @iIs 9
sraq feaarqr arfge |

WEAE YAy : AITHT AT A
e ff & agh 9 FaFa! FT W@rg?

g R (A NEwTToweE ASY) ¢
qeqe qgied, gaST Sard fzar aar
Eay &1 {5 Jadgeqr aad & @A
FIXW § | kgl Mg 2 W% wizfasy,
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wrEfadl WYX Argg9d | wgl 9%
TIZY O FT VKA FT JIA g, TTFHT
I % a1 faar or g#71 & 1 AIFIL
qarET gA F1 VHY & fac greasa

g

st wed fagit Frswugl @ weaw wgiza, 97 #7 gg 5w fan ar g4
YT GHIFIT 94T & gFifgq @3z qY | ¥ ga? a3 faqrwas 47 1 F4qr
TH AW & AR U AT TAIE § A
qIAET 49 ®IFIT § FFT A wraar
A% a7 9% 2\ 51 w17 A HATE
fe qfzgg gmra & uix fagre § o dF g gl wardr 49 €| g At
wET aF @il g1 wA-FE ar &t
FYEET & 1 SA1E1 377 & | WFAT HGIEA
IFFT T ¥ 77 § wfzfad), qEfad gl grzg aa 0 & qoar Sgar g wgr a® arzfazr my wizfadr &
AT §, #4T I AIT T 9T A1 AGI
g1ar | FFe zegl genay & fag sgi
I HIGTaT &1 ®1¥ar g8 T5 2, A
qeal &1 IeA@ £y {Far A7 aFAT 8 !
Far gz @ it g fa avFe 4w
WS 9T AqI-qrar FIT &1 Hifaw
FITE & !

sitadt vragardt faegr : drar-qrdr
ST FT FIa GIFIT 780 F3@T
grefady wix wfefadt & @ig-wig
Fgl 9% HIZH TF & 49 § T A
T QFATAT AIGY 44 &1 g G WY
FTEEAT a3 g )

Q% W1AXIT §3€q ;4§ T IAA
HIgq A AT 7

sIRET URFATN fmgt: F fad
§ ga} faa & #1§ srwT g aar, 71§
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qF €2 § gaL €27 § A(F 49 410
TAT QFASAT HIEH [T ¢ AT T AT4T
ST CE S

(zaa91q)
& Aradr | #) U FI @0 g

weqa ®@lag; TU A Ffg,
IR EC - (ol

ot mzw fagrdt T @ megs rzizg, §3 gAr 48, 341 FW F fag
ZFZId FET &
\
REAH WEIA : H QU FIF £
TATHAT AZY X FAT )

siwal tmgar'& faegt : wara
T T 34T |

Quas WFIQ ;g FA1T qU D artsra |

dazia &3, A7 aar fxafe wi<
qraww wat (o g0 {@g) AW qF art araay o1 &1 F1E FIT g ALY qr |

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA : We arc concerncd with the safety of both.

SHRIMATI RAM DULARI

.SINHA : In regard to increase by 40 to

99 per cent, the number of districts are:
West Bengal—8, and Bihar—6. The number of villages are : West Bengal—
141, and Bihar—39. The number of towns are : West Bengal—nil and Bihar—2.

In regard to increase by 100 per cent and above, the number of districts are ; West Bengal—S8, and Bihar 4, The number of villages are : West Bengal —
37, and Bihar 14, The number of towns are : West Bengal—nil, and Bihar—1.

st gz fagrd awwdd - ag 4 gay WY az faar g -

(sagurd )

sfway Tgsid fasgn @ gz fam
AL -

(saeT)

51 w2 fagrdt amwear @ g7 A1
%eag g ver g fv awwmd waq sarg ¥ A faar 2 f& fagre =@z qfgaw dma & o fas @iz wiF g, Sgi Saeqr § garym afg g5 2
Y, IgF w12yt Fv A1 fag=ma fFan
TqT &, 98 9 Al & | H A4g STAAT
aigar § fr wgi a® wREA AT qrz fasy &1 qaiq 2, 98 deq T 9T
¥ Ay Q1 g wfFA, wiEgad &
g5Z § S FAqEqT § g@aem afg g€ & #a1 @IFIT IEF AXA %
faga AzgRaAId &1 9eqid T@al @

f A &7 A1 § ATHT qaT AT AT 7

ot ST 9° St @ Sgh dF 93-
wgATN &1 GATT , AT F FIYH gId g1 H @12 3w § wigAywArd 91

Ei g | I9& fafasq sifaaa TiFg | F1

¥ ®-09 9T gAFr faad o owar g ggfau, ag gara qar g iar & &
HIGAYAT AGH &1 A1 & & | 7IEH-qardt § @ gAFr qar anar § &
fradt Savear wgr a3t & M fFa-
- fea Gaura 7 9 g
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ot maw fagrdt qradal . wsge qI1gq, A 93 &1 IAT A0 H04°T |
TH AFTITM TAFE I 1 o707 7
@I go F71 AIFT faq fqe A afat &1 gsera frar w4t §, IA9 H1F
AT FeqT FATAN, g 937 A9 F fam arzgaq & sram wfzfadt =61
HIZ (@7 &1 a9z § fwadr Jaqedr gzl g 7 &7 "9 ¥ qedT grad;
qgl gRwE 7

s SF1T weE ASY : WIAATT qIEA
T AW g % g9t qagear
QAHIW ®9 § F20 g, 9af qaaq
G99 FLAT A0 | 289F fAq7 § daq
FHIHA & A9 FITFITEATT A&
9ZA1 A7 WIT 99 9317 F&ar fH
ag IEL ZH A7 1 L |

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY : Since the Home Minister has said that he will consult the Election
Commissioner .,

(Interruptions)

1 am sorry, the Census Commissioner.
He said that clections will be in June:
Is it authentic ?

weqq WEIRA ¢ AT &TAT 9% sarar fazara QT 1 ]I @7 ST |

(zaag1a)

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA.
BORTY : I want to know whether, before deciding to do any such thing, he will be consulting the State Governments of West Bengal and Bihar to know the facts,

SHRI P. C. SETHI We will certainly consult the State Governments of West Bengal and Bihar before taking up any special census in these arcas.

SHRI AMAR ROY PRADHAN :
Before the hon. Minister refers the matter to the Census Commission, would he kindly look into the Census
Rports of 1961, 1971 and 1981 simultaneously and compare them ? There is not much difference between the Census Reports of 1961 and 1971. Because of the fact that 1971 was a sensitive year and, in that particular year, the liberation movement of Bangladesh started, the census ~work was nol properly done. So, would the hon.
Minister look into that aspect ?

SHRI P. C. SETHI : We will tuke the suggestion of the hon, Member into consideration.

Quantification of Sums to be Spent on the Welfare of SC/ST

*809, SHRI BHEEKHABHAI :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that State Governments/Union Territories have been directed to quantity sums to be spent on the welfare of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI RAM DULARI SINHA) :
(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. The State Governments and Union Territories Administrations having substantial Scheduled Castes/Tribes population have been directed to prepare Speciul Component Plan (SCP)/Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP) for development of Scheduled Castes and Tribes respectively by quantifying flow of funds to these plans. Details are available in SCPs and TSPs prepared by the diflerents/UT Adminstrations every year.

SHRI BHEEKHABHAI : Speaker,

VAISAKHA 5, 1906 (SAKA)

Oral Answers 46

Sir, the Hon’ble Minister has given the reply saying that the States and the Union Territories which are having a substantial population of scheduled castes and scheduled ttribes, have been directed to prepare Special Component Plan and Tribal Sub-Plan, May I know from the Minister as to what is the amount spent under the Special Component Plan and Tribal Sub-Plan. for all the States during the last 4 years 7 How much special Central Assistance has been given to States for the development of scheduled castes and scheduled tribes ? If she can give us the statewise figures, it will be good ; if not she can give us the total or consolidated figure.

SHRIMATI RAM DULARI
SINHA : The total amount of funds in the SCPs for all States/Union Territories for scheduled castes is about Rs. 2600 crores during the 4 years, starting from 1980-81. Funds relcased by the Home Ministry as Special Central Assistance to the States/Union Territories for development of scheduled castes in the last 4 years is Rs. 460 crores out of a total of Rs. 600 crores earmarked for the Sixth Five Year Plan,

During the first 4 years, Rs. 2554 croves have flown to the Tribal Sub-Plan from the State Plan funds. The amount of Special Central Assistance given to the States during this period is Rs. 360 crores out of Rs. 485.50
crores carmarked for the Sixth Plan period.

SHR!I BHEEKHABHAI : Hon'ble
Speaker, Sir, the Tribal Sub-Plan is an area oricnted plan, whereas the Special Component Plan is a family oriented plan. 1 would like to know whether Government have any 'pruposal to . set up a working Group (0 consider whether the Tribal Sub-Plan can also be framed on the pattern of Component Plan ? And the same time, what is the quantification of the funds for the Special Component Plan and the Tribal Sub-Plan for the upliftment of scheduled

